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PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE 
 

Tender Number 
CPTYT 10/19 

Description of Bid 
 

Term Contract : 24 Months : Repairs and Maintenance to Air Conditioning Plant and Associated 

Equipment : Area 2 

Venue 
 

Customs House, 9th Boardroom  

Closing date  
 

27/09/2019 

Closing Time 
 

11:00 

 

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED 
 

 
NO. 

LEGAL/TRADING  NAME OF BIDDER 
 

Prices: 

 

1 

MAKGELM INVESTMENT PTY LTD 

 
R 3 987 050.00 

2 MWC GLOBAL  
R 4 485 874.00 

 

3 

 
KRB HVAC & FILTRATION R 5 531 048.00 

4 
LE ROUX’S AIR CONDITIONING AND MAINTENANCE 

PROJECT 
R 6 900 537.65 

5 LUMACON AIRCONDITIONING R 15 781 251.98 
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6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

LARRY’S AIRCONDITIONING 

THEMBA INVESTMENT 

SESIWAY ENGINEERING 

STAINLESS CONCEPTS ENGINEERING 

JAMES REFRIGERATION AND AIR CONDITIONING 

MOGAMAT NOOR ENGINEERING 

SOUTHERN AMBITION & PEDI-SENYANE JV 

SAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE CC 

LJ  TRADING AND PROJECTS 

R 7 762 893.99 

R 10 514 593.75 

R 10 209 240.00 

R 3 509 512.50 

R 2 080 407.50 

R 3 215 526.50 

R 3 183 533.95 

R 5 551 458.42 

R 6 400 481.40 

 
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED 

 
NO. 

 
LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 
TRADING NAME  
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PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

Z Nomnqa  27/09/2019      

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


