

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	CPTYT 10/19	
Description of BidTerm Contract : 24 Months : Repairs and Maintenance to Air Conditioning Plant and Associ Equipment : Area 2		
Venue	Customs House, 9 th Boardroom	
Closing date	27/09/2019	
Closing Time	11:00	

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	MAKGELM INVESTMENT PTY LTD	R 3 987 050.00
2	MWC GLOBAL	R 4 485 874.00
3	KRB HVAC & FILTRATION	R 5 531 048.00
4	LE ROUX'S AIR CONDITIONING AND MAINTENANCE PROJECT	R 6 900 537.65
5	LUMACON AIRCONDITIONING	R 15 781 251.98

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 1 of 3 For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

6	LARRY'S AIRCONDITIONING	R 7 762 893.99	
7	THEMBA INVESTMENT	R 10 514 593.75	
8	SESIWAY ENGINEERING	R 10 209 240.00	
9	STAINLESS CONCEPTS ENGINEERING	R 3 509 512.50	
10	JAMES REFRIGERATION AND AIR CONDI-	ΓΙΟΝΙΝG R 2 080 407.50	
11	MOGAMAT NOOR ENGINEERING	R 3 215 526.50	
12	SOUTHERN AMBITION & PEDI-SENYANE	JV R 3 183 533.95	
13	SAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE CC	R 5 551 458.42	
14	LJ TRADING AND PROJECTS	R 6 400 481.40	

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 3 For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS)

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Z Nomnqa		27/09/2019
Name of Procurement Officer	Signature	Date

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 3 For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1